AD Compliance Report

AD#	Subject AD Compli	02/01/2000		
64-20-01 Description: Component: Effective Date: Supercedes: Superceded By: Compliance:	64-20-01 - Plastic pitch change blocks Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 08/28/1964	Date and Hours at Compliance Category: Mechanic name: Certificate #: Authorized Sign.:	Recurring Next Due Date/Hours Yes Propeller W. O. Rourke RP1524646751A W. O. Rourke N/A by M&D=#	35 /1 .3
71-21-09 Description: Component: Effective Date: Supercedes: Superceded By: Compliance:	71-21-09 - Loss of prop air charge Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 11/14/1971 N/A N/A	Category: Mechanic name: Certificate #: Authorized Sign.:	No Propeller W. O'ROURKE AP152464625 IA W. O'ROURKE	RE W
77-12-06 Description: Component: Effective Date: Supercedes: Superceded By: Compliance: Notes:	77-12-06 - Prop blade Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 11/10/1977 70-16-03 N/A	Category: Mechanic name: Certificate #: Authorized Sign.:	Yes Propeller W. O'ROURK AP 152 4646251A W. O'ROURKO C/W Out O/H).
Effective Date: Supercedes:	85-14-10 R2 - Blade clamp assemblies Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 09/25/1986 N/A N/A	Category: Mechanic name: Certificate #:	Yes Propeller J.O.ROWAGO APISAGLUGISIA W.OROWAGO CIW AT O/H	



200

AD#	• • •			02/01/2000
	Subject	Date and Hours at Compliance	Recurring Yes/No	Next Due Date/Hours
90-02-23 Description: Component: Effective Date: Supercedes: Superceded By: Compliance:	90-02-23 - Propeller hub cracks Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 01/22/1990 N/A N/A	Category: Mechanic name: Certificate #: Authorized Sign.:	Yes Propeller W. O'ROU AP 152 UI W. O'RU C(W A	LRKO GULDOSIA
94-17-13	94-17-13 - Prop hub failure		Yes	
Description: Component: Effective Date: Supercedes: Superceded By: Compliance:	Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 Propeller - Hartzell - HC-E2 09/15/1994 93-16-14 N/A	Category: Mechanic name: Certificate #: Authorized Sign.:	Propeller W. O. Rou AP 15246 W. O'Re C/W AT	4625
Notes:				

1.0

15 V

- -. 0

0

U

#	Subject	Date and Hours	Recurring	Next Due
		at Compliance	Yes/No	Date/Hours
23-01	98-23-01 - Flexible coupling		No	
cription:	Appliance - Pumps Vacuum - Airborne	Category:	Appliance	
nponent:	Appliance - Pumps Vacuum - Airborne	Mechanic name:	W. O'ROL	IDU T
ctive Date:	11/10/1998	Certificate #:	APISZU6	46251A
ercedes:	N/A	Authorized Sign.:	_ W. O'R	ourra
erceded By:	N/A			equiero bi
npliance:			SIN	,
es:				

	TOTAL	TOTAL TIME	TACH OR RECORDING	DESCRIPTION OF WORL PERFORMED	1
DATE	TIME IN SERVICE	SINCE OVERHAUL	METER TIME	SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
	1343.0	12.0	1343.0	TOTALS brought forward from previous page	L ~
0.98	1454.85	123.0	1454.85	Removed Nick's AND SERVICED WITH GREW	30
7-10	17377				
				is seen inspected in according.	1
				solicin and was determined	1
				in an dirworthy condition.	4
				Dent 7. Snith 174 2071646	
				PROP.	
				solion and was determined to	
				setion and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.	
			-		
				CHein 1746454 I.A	
				4	
				and the state of t	
77.99	1537 50	200,7	15325	2 SERVICED PROF. WITH GREATS REMOVED NICK	- D)
22-99	1532,50	2200,7	15325	2 SEXVICED PROP. WITH GREAS REMOVED WICKS	_ _ _ _
22-99	1532,50	200,7	15325	has been inspected in accordance	
22-99	1532,50	200,7	15325	has been inspected in accordance	
22-99	1532,50	2200,9	V532.5	has been inspected in accordance with a police in- spection and was determined to	
Z 2 · <i>9</i>	1532,50	2,200,9	V5325	has been inspected in accordance with a phe in- spection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. Lent F. Mall 14-12-21-16-4-6	
				has been inspected in accordance with a phe in- spection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. Lent F. Mall 14-12-21-16-4-6	
			1532,5	has been inspected in accordance with a phe inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this per has been inspected in accordance	
				has been inspected in accordance with a min- spection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this prop has been inspected in accordance with a property in- writing and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a min- spection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this prop has been inspected in accordance with a property in- writing and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	
				has been inspected in accordance with a MIR inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition. I certify that this PROP has been inspected in accordance with a MUNA inspection and was determined to	

MODEL N HUB SER BLADE SI

ANGLES

C-W A.D. SI SI

				DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-	MING WORK	DAT
e No	TOTAL TIME	TOTAL TIME SINCE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE WA		
DATE	SERVICE	OVERHAUL		TOTALS brought forward from previous page		
				-or ANNIAL INSTE		
	2/7/03	TACH: 185	2.96 SMOI	e Manual P/N F761 641 and FAR 43 Appendix D. I certify and letermined to be in airworthy conductive to the conductive to	that this .	
DATE	: 2///03	D'an	- Maintenano	e Manual P/N F761 641 and FAR 13 141	dition.	
Inspec	t/service	prop i/a/w Pipe	/w an ANNU	e Manual P/N F761 641 and FAR 43 Appendix D. I certify and determined to be in airworthy conduction and determined to be in airworthy conduction.	,	
propell	er has bee	II III SP		Jerry L. Miller, A&PIA 387665559	1 1	
				Jerry L. Malery	1	
r	9		N. The state of th	PROP TSN	I: 1950.48	
	DATE	: 06-17-04		TSO: 155.33		
					ng for AD	
			-1.4 /3	Gommander M.M. and FAR 43appendix D. See AD listing the spectral of the spectrum of the spectr	nined to be in	
	Perfor	med annual ins	pection I/A/V	has been inspected I/A/W an annual hispect data		-
'	compl	thy condition.	mis brokers	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
1	allwor	illy co-		David M. Sanford IA 4283730	97	
				David III		
						-
		-				
						3 2))
]	l			
		<u> </u>		AN AIRCRAFT SERVICE, INC.		
				hway 11 South – Meridian, MS 39307 01) 485-7304 -		
			1 none (o	101) 403-7007		
				0T, SN 32R-7887254 April 22, 2009		
		Propeller Hart	zeli HC-E2Y	R-IBF, SN DK1852A		
			4 5000			
		AD 2001-23-0	oved from abo	ove listed aircraft for TBO requirements and to C/W operating normal at removal. (END)		
		2001 25 0	o. Properior	operating normal at removal. (END)		
		Signature	Ø	λ.		
		orginature	Komons	(Leonard Dean A&P 3114930)	,	
						-
					,	
		· - · · · i ·				
-					4	1
			-		•	۲
			1 ;	SUB-TOTALS this page		L
				mo page		

114

			CONTRACTOR NECES	Page No
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
		MAGN/ ANGLE BLADE	AFLUXED, RE S, GREASED S/N# INSTAL	SOUTH COAST PROPELLER SERVICE, INC. 5750 DUROSE DRIVE, BESSEMER, AL 35022 205-426-7022 REPAIR STATION #S6PR302X BLADES REFINISHED. PARTS FLORESCENT PENETRANT INSPECTED, PLATED & REPLACED WHERE REQUIRED. PROPELLER TRACKED, BALANCED SET & PAINTED. COMPLIES WITH AD'S & SB'S LISTED ON 8130-3 FORM. LED ARE H90363 AND H90361. 1852A REPLACED WITH FACTORY NEW HUB SN# DK4909B.
		MODE BLADE HUB S	ORDER # SR L # HC-E2YR- MODEL # F8- ERIAL # DK19 05/05/09	1B 477-4
		Propelle	Ph , Piper PA-32 r Hartzell H0	DEAN AIRCRAFT SERVICE, INC. 09 Highway 11 South – Meridian, MS 39307 one (601) 485-7304 – Fax (601) 485-7889 2RT-300T, SN 32R-7887254 C-E2YR-1B, SN DK1909B June 25, 2009
		Tach 20 C/W and section 1 Coast Pr 5/5/2009 DK1909 certify the was determined.	mual inspection. II. Reinstall ropeller Service. AD 2001- B. Installed his propeller remined to be	on this date I/A/W Piper PA-32RT-300T Maintenance Manual, ed this propeller on above listed aircraft after overhaul by South ice, Inc., repair station S6PR302X, under W.O. SR-5962, dated 23-08 was complied with at overhaul by installing new hub SN propeller I/A/W Piper Maintenance Manual, section VIIIA. I has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and in airworthy condition. Pertinent details of this inspection are
		on file a	t this agency	(Leonard Dean A&P 3114930)
				(Leonard Dean Act 3114730)
				SUB-TOTALS this page
}				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

age No				DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED—
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. 07 7 2110011
	SERVICE	OVERNAGE		TOTALS brought forward from previous page
Febri	jary 1, 2	011 N22	295 PA-3	32RT-300, S/N 7887254,
Aircr	aft Total	Time: 21	73.0 (Tac	
- Dorfo	rmed 100) hour in	spection	as outlined in Piper Lance Service Manual —
Servi	ce Manua	al Chapte	er II. Dres	ssed all propeller blades. I certify that I have ordance with a 100 hour inspection and was
inspe	cted this mined tø	be in air	worthy c	ondition and returned to service.
		7		_
fr.	Facem			_
/ 4	′ Easom 4337466	44		_
· /	j	1		
2-1-2011	7173.0	2173.0	2173.0	This propeller pas Been inspected
7 000	C/75.0	211-		HAN AN suarse inspection and
				Level to se in an aircostly exclition
				O le beet Ships
				AP 26543 M98 IA
2:25-11	2176.5	Re	intalle	I prop after repair Torquel
•		And	SAFE	Hed Ital Piper many
			37.00	
				Jey 2- Atl. 4337466
			S	OUTH COAST PROPELLER SERVICE, INC.
				750 DUROSE DRIVE, BESSEMER, AL 35022
				205-426-7022 REPAIR STATION #S6PR302X
	PROPELLER	DISASSEME		*
	REASSEMBI	LED AND GRE	ASED. SET AN	D & VISUALLY INSPECTED FOR GREASE LEAK. REPAIRED AS NECESSARY. NGLES, TRACKED & BALANCED.
	WORK ORD	ER # SR-7255		1.1.
	MODEL # HO	C-E2YR-1BF EL# F8477-4		-1-WP47
	SERIAL # DI DATE 02/25/	<1909B		JAMES M. GAITHER,
	DATE 02/25/	2011		GENERAL MANAGER.

SUB-TOTALS this page

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

S

	14. Certifies the items identified above were manufactured in conformity to: Approved design data and are in a condition for safe operation. 12 and described in Block 13 the work identified in Block 13.	: 02/25/11 : Net 30 :
SALES TAX/RESAI	SUBTOTAL CORE CHARGE DISCOUNT LABOR - DISCOUNT PARTS - LE #OUT OF STATE TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$0.00

STAPLES

SOUTH COAST PROPELLER SERVICE, INC.

5750 DUROSE DRIVE

BESSEMER, AL 35022

205-426-7022

REPAIR STATION #S6PR302X, FORM 1

" Safety Through Quality "

STAR AVIATION SOLUTIONS LLC

Acct: 1869

Workorder: SR-7255

6703 AIRPORT BLVD SOUTH

Date: 02/25/11 Terms: Net 30

\$0.00

P.O.:

MERIDIAN, MS 39304

TRACY EASOM

512-203-0781

HARTZELL PROPELLER

HC-E2YR-1BF/ F8477-4

S/N DK1909B

PROPELLER DISASSEMBLED, CLEANED & VISUALLY INSPECTED FOR GREASE LEAK. REPAIRED AS NECESSARY. REASSEMBLED AND GREASED, SET ANGLES, TRACKED & BALANCED. THIS WAS THE ONLY WORK PERFORMED. WARRANTY, NO CHARGE.

REMOVAL & INSTAULATION
OVERHAUL LABOR
A D NOTE COMPLIANCE
INSPECT & REPAIR AS NECESSARY
BLADE STRAIGHTENING
BLADE REWORK

CADIUM PLATING
SHOTPEENING
HUB REWORK
DEICER BOOT INSTALL
OUTSIDE LABOR

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

	BLADE REWORK	Misc.		
		TOTAL LABOR		\$0.00
1 NP	NORMAL PARTS	\$0.0	0	\$0.00
	CO TRUCK	TOTAL PARTS TRANSPORTATION		\$0.00
1'		SUBTOTAL		\$0.00
		CORE CHARGE DISCOUNT LABOR DISCOUNT PARTS	-	
	SALES TAX/RESALE	HOUT OF STATE		\$0.00

					Page No
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFOR SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PE	
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
J	une 9, 2012	2, N22295 F	Piper PA-32	RT-300T s/n 32R-7887254 Tach Time: 2214.9	
T	his is a peri	manent par omponent p	t of the propart replacer	peller records. The following inspections, nents were accomplished:	
				r inspection requirements.	
A	he propelle viation Reg ork perforn	ulations an	above has t d is approve	peen inspected in accordance with Federal ed for return to service with respect to the	
	racy Lason				
A	&P 433746	644			
I	certify that	this prope	ller has been	n inspected in accordance with an Annual be in an airworthy condition, and is approved	
f	or return to	service.		be in an airworthy condition, and is approved	
	James E. Ro	E Rol	1X		
-1	A 1819286	berts			

February 14th, 2016, N22295 Piper PA-32RT-300T s/n 32R-7887254 Tach Time 2249.84

This is a permanent part of the propeller records. The following inspections, repairs, or components part replacements were accomplished:

Complied with 100 hour inspection requirements

The propeller identified above has been inspected in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved for return to service with respect to the work performed. I certify that this propeller has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition, and is approved for return to service.

Robert A. Gibbs IA #265431498

6-11-2017.		This Roo Deller has Boan unperfect
JA	Wan	weal juspections and bourd to Ba
		SUB-TOTALS this page un au acree of they Count
		TOTALS—Carry forward to next page Robert A. N. Jak

AP2654314981A

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
,				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
		1		
Sep	tember 10	oth, 2018, N	N22295 Pip	per PA-32RT-300T s/n/ 32R-7887254 Tach Time 2280.24
This	is a perm	nanent part	of the prop	peller records. The following inspections, repairs, or
com	ponents p	art replace	ements wer	re performed:
Com	plied with	100 hour	inspection	requirements.
The	propeller ulations a	nd is appro	above has l	been inspected in accordance with Federal Aviation turn to service. I certify that this propeller has been inspected
in ac	cordance	with an 10	00 hour ins	pection and was determined to be in airworthy condition, and
		r return to		
/		4 M	1/20	9
1/10	Bid.	A. J.	360	
Rob	ert A. Gibl	bs IA#2654	131498	
		l		
April 20) th , 2020, N	22295 Piper I	PA-32RT-300	T s/n/ 32R-7887254. Tach Time 2289.39
 This is a	permanen	t part of the	propeller red	cords. The following inspections, repairs, or component part
_replace	ments were	e performed:		
—Compli	ed with 100) hour inspec	tion requirer	nents
				pected in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved
The pro	peller iden ırn to servic	tified above ce. I certify t	hat this prop	eller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 hour inspection and
was de	termined to	be in airwo	thy conditio	n. _{Tree}
- 4	ok T	2 of 7	May des	The same of the sa
Robert	A. Gibbs. 14	A#26543149	3	
ļ	I			
				SUB-TOTALS this page

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
_				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
Jur	ie 7 th , 2022, I	N22295 Pipe	r PA-32RT-30	OT s/n/ 32R-7887254. Tach Time 2293.39
_ in	s is a permai placements w	nent part of t vere perform	the propeller led:	records. The following inspections, repairs, or component part
_ 	mnlied with	ANNIIAI inci	pection requi	
– Pr	op removed,	painted, ins	pection require pected and re	installed.
- Th	e propelleri	dentified abo	ove has kea n	inspected in accordance with Federal Aviation Regulations and is approved
TO	r return to se	ervice. I cert	ify that this n	oneller has been inspected in accordance with a ANNIIAL inspection and
w	as determine	d to be in a	worthy cond	/
13	K388	KON	, CH	8 AP 2154314G8 TA
_ · K	obert A. Gibt	os. IA#26543	1498	
_				
L				
Nov	ember 13 ^t	^h 2023 N22	2295 Piper F	PA-32RT-300T s/n 32R-7887254, Tach Time 2300.97
		anent part were acco		aft records. The following inspections, or components part
rep	iacements	Were acco	пірпзпса.	
				requirements
Lul	oricated an	d inspecte	α	
				peen inspected in accordance with Federal Aviation return to service. I certify that this propeller has been
	1.5		-	INUAL inspection and was determined to be in airworthy
	ndition.	11	al No	
cc			11/1	
cc	Koko	WA.	DAG!	AP 265431498 IA